

**CLEARWATER CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT, LLC**

5711 W Garden Springs Rd  
 Spokane, WA 99224  
 Phone: (509) 363-0414 Fax: (509) 363-0415

Date: 3/11/15 Purchase Order: 1540-006

Show this Purchase Order Number on all correspondence, invoices, shipping papers and packages.

Costcode \_\_\_\_\_ Job No: 1540

Ship to:  
 Clearwater Construction & Management, LLC  
 Shadle Bluff CSO 6  
 3701 N I st. & NW blvd  
 Spokane, WA 99205

TO:  
 Wilbert Precast  
 2215 E Brooklyn Ave.  
 Spokane WA

Order taken by: Brock Matern Phone 509-325-4573 Fax 509-325-5098

Ship Via

FOB POINT PPD COLL  
 Jobsite

TERMS  
 NET 30

MULTIPLE SHIPMENTS  
 RENTAL  
 UNIT PRICES

*P.O. Faxed to Brock 03/11/15*

- PLEASE SEND ONE ORIGINAL INVOICE TO OUR OFFICE.
- ORDER IS TO BE ENTERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRICES, DELIVERY AND SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN HEREIN.
- NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO SHIP AS SPECIFIED.

QTY. ORDERED	UNIT	DESCRIPTION / STOCK#	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
7	ea	24" lockable manhole access cover includes risers to grade	\$665.00	\$4,655.00
3	ea	36"x36" H-20 Rated access hatch includes collar and risers	\$3,548.00	\$10,644.00
1	ea	48"x60" H-30 rate single door access hatch includes collar and risers	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00
1	ea	36"x72" H-20 rated double door access hatch includes collar and riser	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
2	ea	11'5"x13'5" removable concrete lid for odor control includes 36"x48" H-20 rated signle door access hatch and lifting embeds	\$7,810.00	\$15,620.00
7	ea	36"x36" 300 PSF-rated single door access hatch for mechanical room floor to be cast in by contractor	\$1,342.00	\$9,394.00
4	ea	48"x60" 300PSF rated double door access hatch for mechanical room floor to be cast in by contractor	\$2,392.00	\$9,568.00
1	ea	48"x156" H-20 rated double door hatch for mech room stair access to be cast in by contractor	\$8,440.00	\$8,440.00
<b>TOTAL</b> Order subject to attached terms , conditions & Engineers approval				<b>\$67,921.00</b>

SEE PAGE 2 FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE	INV. NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	BALANCE

## CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDER FOR MATERIALS, SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT

SUBMITTAL REQUEST DATE	DELIVERY REQUIRED DATE	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT LOCATION	PROJECT ENGINEER
03/16/15	5/11/2015	CSO 6 control facility	Shadle Bluff CSO 6	City of Spokane &

- 1) This order is subject to requirements and conditions of the Engineer's Plans and Specifications (Construction Contract Documents) for this particular project including, but not limited to the following:
  - A) Factory Start-Up, Supervision, Inspection, and Testing in sufficient quantity as required;
  - B) O&M Manuals to be provided in advance of request for final payment and as required by the Documents;
  - C) Sufficient copies of accurate Submittal Data and Shop Drawings shall be provided in a timely manner; **5 copies; Electronic Acceptable**
  - D) Timely delivery of Complete Order; and
  - E) Complete Factory Warranty per Construction Contract Documents.
  - F) Engineer's Acceptance and Approval.
- 2) It is CWC's intention to purchase a complete unit, system, or group of materials, or a logical segment thereof per your quotation, and CWC infers from your quotation that your proposal is complete unless items are specifically excluded.
- 3) It is expressly understood and agreed that venue for settlement of any disputes which may arise as a result of this order will be Spokane, Washington.
- 4) Unless otherwise stated to the contrary in the contract documents, Materials and workmanship shall be in full compliance with the highest nationally recognized Industry Standards and Guidelines.
- 5) It is expressly implied and understood that you, **Wilbert Precast** and your authorized representative(s), are qualified experts in the field of design, manufacture, selection, installation, and (or) assembly and operation of the materials, equipment, and services covered by this order.
- 6) Supplier will indemnify Clearwater Construction, and its owner(s) against any and all patent and (or) royalty claims which may result from this order.
- 7) It is understood that the General Delivery Schedule will occur as follows:
  - A) **Submittals - 3/25/15**
  - B) **Material - 5/11/15**
  - C)
  - D)

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
AUTHORIZED  
CLEARWATER CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT, LLC

Purchase Order No.  
1540-006

CELEBRATING OVER  
100 YEARS  
IN BUSINESS

*Not Low Posted for BI 189 only*  
**Wilbert**

PRECAST, INC.

2215 E. BROOKLYN AVE. SPOKANE, WA 99217  
WWW.WILBERTPRECAST.COM

**PRECAST CONCRETE QUOTATION**

Page 1 of 3

PROJECT: City of Spokane - Shadle Bluff CSO 6 Control Facility Phase 1  
ADDENDA: #1, #2, and #3  
ENGINEER: City of Spokane  
BID DATE: 2/23/2015

**REVISED**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PRICE</u>
140	6	48" Dia Manhole includes Kor-N-Seal Boots. Gaskets, Steps, Grade Rings, Cast-Iron Ring & Cover and Precast Channels	\$1,337.00 ea - <i>Not Low</i> <i>↳ x6 = 8,022</i>
141	3	60" Dia Manhole includes Kor-N-Seal Boots. Gaskets, Steps, Grade Rings, Cast-Iron Ring & Cover and Precast Channels	\$3,596.00 ea - <del>Not Low</del> <i>3856</i> <i>↳ 10,788</i>
142	3	72" Dia Manhole includes Kor-N-Seal Boots. Gaskets, Steps, Grade Rings, Cast-Iron Ring & Cover and Precast Channels	\$4,608.00 ea - <i>Not Low</i> <i>↳ x3 = 13,824</i>
143	6	96" Dia Manhole includes Kor-N-Seal Boots. Gaskets, Steps, Grade Rings and Cast-Iron Ring & Cover <u>Note: If Above Manholes require Locking Cast-Iron</u>	\$7,287.00 ea <i>Not Low</i> <i>↳ x6 = 43,722</i>
144		Price in included in Bid Item #140	<i>BJ's 140-147 = 76,356</i>
145		Price in included in Bid Item #141	
146		Price in included in Bid Item #142	
147		Price in included in Bid Item #143	
148	1	Type 1 600-Gallon Drywell includes Grade Rings and Cast-Iron Ring & Cover	\$805.00 ea
151	11	City of Spokane Type 1 Catch Basin includes Round-to-Square Cast-Iron Frame & Grate with Grate Guard	\$925.00 ea
152	4	City of Spokane Type 3 Catch Basin includes Round-to-Square Hooded Cast-Iron Frame & Grate with Grate Guard	\$975.00 ea

LEWISTON  
2710 4TH AVE. NORTH  
(208) 746-1125  
FAX: (208) 799-0811

SPOKANE MAIN OFFICE  
2215 E BROOKLYN AVE.  
(509) 325-4573  
FAX: (509) 325-5098

YAKIMA  
2309 S. 38TH AVE.  
(509) 248-1984  
FAX: (509) 248-9452

TOLL FREE: 1-800-888-4573

CELEBRATING OVER  
**100 YEARS**  
 IN BUSINESS

*Wilbert*

PRECAST, INC.

2215 E. BROOKLYN AVE. SPOKANE, WA 99217  
 WWW.WILBERTPRECAST.COM

**PRECAST CONCRETE QUOTATION**

Page 2 of 3

**PROJECT:** City of Spokane - Shadle Bluff CSO 6 Control Facility Phase 1  
**ADDENDA:** #1, #2, and #3  
**ENGINEER:** City of Spokane  
**BID DATE:** 2/23/2015

**REVISED**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	
153	2	Cast-Iron Manhole or Drywell Ring & Cover	\$215.00 ea	
154	19	Locking Cast-Iron Manhole or Drywell Ring & Cover	\$250.00 ea	
176	1	5'x10'6"x6'6" Traffic-Rated Water Valve Vault includes Kor-N-Seal Boots for Pipe Penetration and Cast-Iron Ring & Cover	\$4,797.00 ea	
185	587	36" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$95.00/LF	= 55,765
186	102	48" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$119.00/LF	= 12,138
189		<b>Tank Appurtances</b>		
	7	24" Lockable Manhole Access Cover includes Risers to Grade	\$665.00 ea	= 4,655
	3	36"x36" H-20 Rated Access Hatch includes Collar & Riser	\$3,548.00 ea	= 10,644
	1	48"x60" H-30 Rated Single-Door Access Hatch includes Collar & Riser	\$5,280.00 ea	= 5,280
	1	36"x72" H-20 Rated Double-Door Access Hatch includes Collar & Riser	\$4,320.00 ea	= 4,320
	2	11'5"x13'5" Removable Concrete Lid for Odor Control includes 36"x48" H-20 Rated Single-Door Access Hatch and Lifting Embeds	\$7,810.00 ea	= 15,620

**L**EWISTON  
 2710 4TH AVE. NORTH  
 (208) 746 1125  
 FAX: (208) 799-0811

**S**POKANE - MAIN OFFICE  
 2215 E. BROOKLYN AVE.  
 (509) 325 4573  
 FAX: (509) 325-5098

**Y**AKIMA  
 2309 S. 38TH AVE.  
 (509) 248-1984  
 FAX: (509) 248-9452

TOLL FREE: 1-800-888-4573

CELEBRATING OVER  
**100 YEARS**  
 IN BUSINESS

*Wilbert*

PRECAST, INC.

2215 E. BROOKLYN AVE. SPOKANE, WA 99217  
 WWW.WILBERTPRECAST.COM

**PRECAST CONCRETE QUOTATION**

Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: City of Spokane - Shadle Bluff CSO 6 Control Facility Phase 1  
 ADDENDA: #1, #2, and #3  
 ENGINEER: City of Spokane  
 BID DATE: 2/23/2015

**REVISED**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	
	7	36"x36" 300 PSF-Rated Single-Door Access Hatch for Mechanical Room Floor to be Cast-in by Contractor	\$1,342.00 ea	= 9,394
	4	48"x60" 300 PSF-Rated Double-Door Access Hatch for Mechanical Room Floor to be Cast-in by Contractor	\$2,392.00 ea	= 9,568
	1	48"x156" H-20 Rated Double-Door Hatch for Mechanical Room Stair Access to be Cast-in by Contractor, Handrail by Contractor	\$8,440.00 ea	= 8,440
				<i>BI 189 = \$67,921</i>
				<i>Posted</i>
<u>All Above Access Hatches in Collars/Risers include Structural Engineering</u>				
	2	5'x10'x5'6" Inside Dim. Intake/Exhaust Structure includes Inner Walls and Blockouts for Pipe Penetrations Includes Structural Engineering Frame & Metal Grating by Contractor	\$6,027.00 ea	
		As Needed Manhole Steps	\$5.00 ea	
		As Needed 48" Concrete Pipe Kor-N-Seal Boot 206 62L	\$689.00 ea	
		As Needed 36" Concrete Pipe Kor-N-Seal Boot 206 48	\$247.00 ea	
		As Needed 18" PVC Pipe Kor-N-Seal Boot 206 24A	\$124.00 ea	
212	11	Monument Frame & Cover	\$85.00 ea	

NOTE: QUOTE GOOD FOR 90 DAYS FROM BID DATE. ALL QUOTES ARE FOB JOBSITE IN TRUCKLOAD QUANTITIES. SHORT LOADS WILL BE BILLED AT ADDITIONAL DELIVERY RATE. ANY COATINGS OR JOINT WRAP ETC UNLESS SPECIFIED ABOVE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY OR AT ADDITIONAL EXPENSE. ALL ELEVATIONS AND DIMENSIONS BASED ON BID PLAN SET AND QUOTE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDINGLY IF THERE ARE REVISIONS. PRODUCTS REQUIRING ENGINEERING AT CONTRACTOR OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSE UNLESS SPECIFIED.

DATE: 12/4/2014 TIME: QUOTED BY: Brock Materne

LEWISTON  
 2710 4TH AVE. NORTH  
 (208) 746-1126  
 FAX: (208) 799-0811

SPOKANE MAIN OFFICE  
 2215 E BROOKLYN AVE.  
 (509) 325-4573  
 FAX: (509) 325-5098

YAKIMA  
 2309 S. 38TH AVE.  
 (509) 248-1984  
 FAX: (509) 248-9452

TOLL FREE: 1-800-888-4573